Vypracoval
Created
Kontroloval
Inspected
Schválil
Approved
Klasifikace
Item Class

HOSE NOZZLE MAX. 15 BAR
CSLAED JX XX XX XX XX XX XXXXXX XXXX
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTLET PRESSURE:
AX - 2 BAR (ABS)
BX - 3 BAR (ABS)
EXAMPLE: CSLAEDJR00FXAXBTBTDI006WM06S
OPTION:
00 - WITHOUT (STANDARD VERSION)
0S - LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
0R - LP REGULATING VALVE
P0 - HP PURGE VALVE
PS - HP PURGE VALVE + LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
PR - HP PURGE VALVE + LP REGULATING VALVE
30 - HP TRIPLE BLOCK + LP WITHOUT
3S - HP TRIPLE BLOCK + LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
3R - HP TRIPLE BLOCK + LP REGULATING VALVE
INLET PRESSURE:
F4 - 60 BAR
FX - 200 BAR
GX - 300 BAR
PORTING CODE:
R - RIGHT INLET
0S - LP SHUT-OFF VALVE
0R - LP REGULATING VALVE
HP PURGE VALVE
CYLINDER CONNECTION
STANDARD VERSION
Process InletProcess Out
Overview of all next versions - sheet No. 3
Purge Out
202~
INLET GAUGEOUTLET GAUGE
HP TRIPLE PURGE BLOCK
(WITH CHECK VALVE)
100~
███████ █    ██ █ ███████
█     █ █  ███    █     █
█ ███ █ ██  ███   █ ███ █
█ ███ █ ███    ██ █ ███ █
█ ███ █  ██ █  ██ █ ███ █
█     █ ███ ███ █ █     █
███████ █ █ █ █ █ ███████
          ██ ██ █
██  ███   ███ ███  █ ████
 ████  █    ██ █ █  ██
 ██  ██  ██████    ██ █
  █  █  ██ ███   ██   ███
  ██ ██ █     ███
 ████   █ █      █  ██
██ █ ███  █ █  █  █  █ ██
██ █   ████   █ ███  ██
    ██████ █ ██ ███████ █
        █    ████   ████
███████  █  █ █ █ █ █ ██
█     █ ███████ █   █  █
█ ███ █ █   █ ████████ ██
█ ███ █   ████ ███  █  ██
█ ███ █  █ ██ ███  █ █ █
█     █ █████  █ ██    ██
███████ █ █    ██    █  █
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
MATERIAL OF GAS WETTED PARTS:
REGULATOR BODY: STAINLESS STEEL (1.4404)
REGULATOR DIAPHRAGM: HASTELLOY (2.4819)
REGULATOR SEAL: PCTFE
REGULATOR SEAT: PCTFE (1ST STAGE)
                            EPDM (2ND STAGE)
REGULATOR POPPET: STAINLESS STEEL (1.4404)
RELIEF VALVE SEAT: EPDM
INLET PRESSURE: MAX.300 BAR
FLOW NOMINAL: 3 Nm3/h (N2)
ACC. TO ISO 2503 AT 3 BAR (ABS) OUT